900634858 08/06/2021 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM665583

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Campus Labs, Inc.		07/29/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anthology Inc. of NY	
Street Address:	298 Main St	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88725497	CAMPUS LABS
Serial Number:	88725583	CAMPUS LABS
Serial Number:	88791569	IDEA CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127562132

scott.kareff@srz.com Email:

S. KAREFF C/O SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 919 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: 25TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081979-0324	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT KAREFF (081979-0324)	
SIGNATURE:	/rr for sk/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

900634858

source=Amended DE Certificate of Incorporation reflecting a name change to Anth#page1.tif source=Amended DE Certificate of Incorporation reflecting a name change to Anth#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CAMPUS LABS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CAMPUS LABS, INC." TO "ANTHOLOGY INC. OF NY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2020, AT 3:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20206475951

Authentication: 203370346 Date: 07-29-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007381 FRAME: 0552

5835342 8100

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:37 PM 07/29/2020 FILED 03:37 PM 07/29/2020 SR 20206475951 - File Number 5835342

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CAMPUS LABS, INC.

This Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of Campus Labs, Inc., (the "Corporation") is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Campus Labs, Inc.

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation from "Campus Labs, Inc." to "Anthology Inc. of NY". To effect the foregoing, Paragraph First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Anthology Inc. of NY".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed this 29th day of July, 2020

By: Anders Nessen

Name: Anders Nessen Title: Treasurer

DOC ID - 34817183.1

RECORDED: 08/06/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007381 FRAME: 0553